www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright© 2015 Eaton’s Crouse-Hinds Business
4
FGland Type:
Armoured barrier, TECK armoured, and
non-armoured barrier
Cable Type:
Metal-clad and TECK (interlocked and
continuously welded corrugated

www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright© 2015 Eaton’s Crouse-Hinds Business
4
F Catalog Numbering System:
4F Terminator™ II TMCX
North American Standards -
Explosionproof
UL/cULus Listed
Cl. I, Div. 1, Groups A, B, C, D
Cl. II, Groups E, F, G
Cl. III
Cl. I, Zone 1, Group IIC
NEMA 4, 6P
TMCX 050 1 NP L
Hub Size
NPT Hub (in.) Metric Hub (mm.)
050 ½  ” M20 20
075 ¾  ” M25 25
100 1” M32 32
125 1-¼  ” M40 40
150 1-½  ” M50 50
200 2” M63 63
250 2-½  ” M75 75
300 3” M90 90
350 3-½  ” M110 110
400 4” - -
Cable sealing range
Hub size
code Thread
Sealing
range
code
Standard cable
sealing range
050 ½  ” NPT
0 0.45” - 0.70”
1 0.49” - 0.90”
2 0.65” - 1.18”
075 ¾  ” NPT
0 0.45” - 0.70”
1 0.49” - 0.90”
2 0.65” - 1.18”
100 1” NPT
0 0.49” - 0.90”
1 0.65” - 1.18”
2 0.87” - 1.39”
125 1-¼  ” NPT
1 0.87” - 1.39”
2 1.03” - 1.71”
150 1-½  ” NPT
1 1.03” - 1.71”
2 1.42” - 2.07”
200 2” NPT
1 1.42” - 2.07”
2 1.81” - 2.72”
250 2-½  ” NPT
1 1.81” - 2.72”
2 2.24” - 3.28”
300 3” NPT
1 2.24” - 3.28”
2 2.62” - 3.78”
350 3-½  ” NPT
1 2.62” - 3.78”
2 3.11” - 4.28”
400 4” NPT
1 2.62” - 3.78”
2 3.11” - 4.28”
Material
BLANK Aluminum
SS 316 Stainless Steel
NP Nickel-plated Brass
Compound type
BLANK TSC
L Liquid